Designation: B440 – 00 (Reapproved 2005)
Standard Specification for
Cadmium1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B440; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*
1.1 This specification covers refined cadmium metal in slab,

E396 Test Methods for Chemical Analysis of Cadmium
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
3. Terminology
3.1 Terms shall be defined in accordance with Terminology
B899.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for cadmium under this specification shall in-
clude the following information:
4.1.1 ASTM designation,
4.1.2 Quantity (weight),
4.1.3 Grade (Table 1), and
4.1.4 Shape and size (Section 7).
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 The cadmium shall be furnished in commercial standard
forms or shapes requested by purchaser.
6. Chemical Requirements
6.1 The cadmium supplied shall conform to the require-
ments of Table 1 for one of the three grades.
7. Shape and Size
7.1 Various forms and sizes of commercially available
cadmium are:
Form Shape and Size
Ball Spherical, about 2 in. diameter
Stick Bar, about 9 3 1⁄2 3 38 in. or stick about 9 3 1⁄2 in. in diameter.
Slab Plate or bar, varying in weight from about 20 to 60 lb
7.2 Cadmium may be ordered in other shapes and sizes as
mutually agreed.
8. Workmanship, Finish and Appearance
8.1 The supplier shall use care to have the quality of each lot
of cadmium as uniform as possible.
8.2 The cadmium shall be reasonably free of adhering
foreign material.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.04 on Zinc and Cadmium.
Current edition approved Nov. 1, 2005. Published February 2006. Originally
approved in 1966. Last previous edition approved in 2000 as B440 – 00. DOI:
10.1520/B0440-00R05.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
1
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B440-00(2005)